503608056 12/11/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3654687

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE TO JOHNSON HEALTH TECH CO., LTD. previously recorded on Reel 018356 Frame 0314. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NAME OF THE

ASSIGNEE IS JOHNSON HEALTH TECH CO., LTD..

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HUNG-MAO LIAO	09/09/2006
BILL W BAIER	09/19/2006
MARK J. KANNEL	09/19/2006
DONALD E. STIEMKE	09/19/2006
DARIAN P JOHNSTON	09/19/2006
J ADDISON PETTIS	09/19/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOHNSON HEALTH TECH CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 26, CHING CHUAN ROAD, TAYA HSIANG	
City:	TAICHUNG HSIEN	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7722505
Patent Number:	8092349

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (312)222-0818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-222-0800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, 180 N STETSON AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 011640-9078-US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KEVIN P. MORAN

SIGNATURE: /kevin p. moran/

PATENT

DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2015	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=18269911_Executed_Amended	_Assignment_Johnson_Health_Tech_Co.,_Ltd011640-9078_and_9079#pa	ige1
source=18269911_Executed_Amended	_Assignment_Johnson_Health_Tech_Co.,_Ltd011640-9078_and_9079#pa	ige2
source=18269911_Executed_Amended	_Assignment_Johnson_Health_Tech_Co.,_Ltd011640-9078_and_9079#pa	ıge3
source=18269911_Executed_Amended	_Assignment_Johnson_Health_Tech_Co.,_Ltd011640-9078_and_9079#pa	ıge4
source=18269911_Executed_Amended	_Assignment_Johnson_Health_Tech_Co.,_Ltd011640-9078_and_9079#pa	ige5

PATENT REEL: 037271 FRAME: 0866

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 10-03-2006 Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB Nc. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office EET 9-2906 103316016 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Hung-Mao Liao; Bill W. Baier; Mark J. Kannel; Donald E. Stiemke; Name: Johnson Health Tech. Darian P. Johnston; J. Addison Pettis Internal Address: \_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: No. 26, Ching Chuan Road, Taya Hsiang Execution Date(s) 9/9/06; 9/19/06 Merger ✓ Assignment City: Taichung Hsien Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Government Interest Assignment Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. Zip: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/497,783 Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Jeffry W. Smith 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Suite 302 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: 440 Science Drive None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information

9. Signature 51, 27, 2106
10/2/2006 DBYRNE 00000176 11497763 Signature Date
01 C:6021 Signature Total number of pages including cover

Zip:53711

Name of Person Signing

City: Madison

Phone Number: 608-663-8200

Email Address: jws@jsmithpatentlaw.com

Fax Number: 608-663-8207

State:WI

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers

b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

Expiration Date \_\_\_\_\_

sheet, attachments, and documents:

REEL: 018846ERAME: 0314

Docket No: 10000.009

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HUNG-MAO LIAO, residing at Taichung City, Taiwan, R.O.C.; BILL W. BAIER, residing at Beaver Dam, Wisconsin; MARK J. KANNEL, residing at Oconomowoc, Wisconsin; DONALD E. STIEMKE, residing at Madison, Wisconsin; DARIAN P. JOHNSTON, residing at Madison, Wisconsin; J. ADDISON PETTIS, residing at Mazomanie, Wisconsin; (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a STATIONARY EXERCISE APPARATUS ("the invention"), for which application is being made for Letters Patent in the United States as Application No. 11/497,783 filed on August 2, 2006 ("the application"), and

WHEREAS, Johnson Health Tech. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and Johnson Health Tech Co., Ltd. existing under the laws of Taiwan, and having its principal office at No. 26, Ching Chuan Road, Taya Hsiang, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the above application and in and to the application, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made;

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on the invention or resulting from the application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

ASSIGNORS do further hereby agree to provide all reasonable aid to ASSIGNEE in the making and prosecuting of this and any application for other Letters Patent that ASSIGNEE may wish to make covering the invention and in vesting in ASSIGNEE like exclusive right, title, and interest in and to all such other applications and resulting Letters Patent in similar proportion; and

PATENT REEL: 018356 FRAME: 0315

PATENT

ASSIGNORS hereby agree that ASSIGNORS will similarly aid ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of any interference that may arise involving any application for Letters Patent herein contemplated and that ASSIGNORS will execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers that may be reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

<i>a</i>	2006
Executed this \(\frac{q}{2}\) day of \(\sum_{\text{ept}}\).	, 2006
	ASSIGNOR:
	Hung Mao Liao
	HUNG-MAO LIAO
	WITNESS:
	Joe Chen
Executed this 19th day of Septem 1	<u>, 2006.</u>
	ASSIGNOR:
•	BELD W. BAIER (SEAL)
STATE OF WISCONSIN )	
COUNTY OF DANE ) ss.	
This instrument was signed before n	ne at Cother Guscon the 19 day of September L
2006, by Bill W. Baier	(city or tódvn)
	Note Public, State of Lot  My Commission:  12 - 3/07

2

REEL: 0183456ENRAME: 0316

Executed this May of September, 2006.
ASSIGNOR:  (SEAL)  MARK J. KANNEL
STATE OF WISCONSIN )  SS.  COUNTY OF DANE )  This instrument was signed before me a Cottag Mach on the 19 day of September (city or jobn)  2006, by Mark 5 Kanne .  Notary Public, State of [w]  My Commission: [2 23 57]
Executed this of Species day of Species 2006.
ASSIGNOR:  ONALD E. STIEMKE  (SEAL)
STATE OF WISCONSIN )  COUNTY OF DANE )  This instrument was signed before me at Cotton (city or 10 m)  County of Land (city or 10 m)
Notary Public, State of WI My Commission:

3

PATENT REEL: 01**8366ERA**ME: 0317

Executed this 19 day of September, 2006. ASSIGNOR: arian P. Johnston (SEAL) STATE OF WISCONSIN ) COUNTY OF DANE ) ss. This instrument was signed before me at (city or town) day of September 2006 by December 12 2006, by DARIAN P. JOHNSTON Notary Public, State of My Commission: 12/23/07 Executed this 1944 day of September, 2006. ASSIGNOR: (SEAL) STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF DANK This instrument was signed before me at Cothe Column on the 19 day of Suprement 2006, by Addison Pettis

4

My Commission:

12/23/67

RECORDED: 09/29/2006 RECORDED: 12/11/2015 PATENT REEL: 01884年中代 AME: 0318 REEL: 037271 FRAME: 0871